
2 Page: 1 of  version 101700001664540PON2Doc ID No:

Show Doc ID number on all packages, 
invoices and correspondence.

CONTRACT MODIFICATION
IMPORTANT

Commonwealth of Kentucky

FAP111-44-00
Memorandum of Agreement Record Date:

Reason For Modification:

Doc ID No: Procurement Folder:
Doc Description:

Procurement Type:
Cited Authority:

PON2 540 1700001664 2 4490549

NICOLE CROSTHWAITEIssued By:
Telephone: 502-564-1980

Personnel MOA-Edu Recovery Specialist- Richard Aaron Wisman

This modification is adjusting the amount of salary, fringes and indirect cost paid to the district.  
District salary changes and indirect cost rates for the districts were not established in time to generate 
Personnel MOA contracts with a July 1, 2017 start date.    
  
Original Contract $123,296  
Increase $4,221  
Current Contract $127,517 

US

C
O
N
T
R
A
C
T
O
R

Jefferson County Board of Education

PO BOX 34020

LOUISVILLE KY 40232-4020

1       0.00       0.00000    127,517.00    127,517.00Personnel MOA-Edu Recovery 
Specialist- Richard Aar

Effective From: Effective To:07/01/2017 06/30/2018
Unit 

Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

 Extended Description 
Effective date: July 1, 2017 - June 30, 2018 
 
Accounting Template E86226       100% Federal Funds 
CFDA # 84.010                        MUNIS # 320DE 
 
The vendor will furnish the services of its employee in the following capacity: 
 
Name:  Richard Aaron Wisman    
Title:  Educational Recovery Specialist 
Location:  Office of Continuous Improvement and Support  
 
The Educational Recovery Specialist (ERS) will be responsible for working with staff in a persistently low achieving school as identified through the criteria 
set forth in Every Student Succeeds Act, KRS 160.346 and the Kentucky Department of Education regulations with any and all functions relating to 
instruction and school improvement with an emphasis on reading and math. The ERS will be under the authority of the Office of Continuous Improvement 
and Support, the Kentucky Department of Education. 
 
The Kentucky Department of Education reserves the right to redirect the scope of work for this Personnel Memorandum of Agreement in order to focus on 
Senate Bill 1, 2009 and other related activities as appropriate.   
 
The contract amount for the district employees services includes contract salary (KDE contract 235 days), district level stipend,  ERS stipend, fringe benefits 
and school districts indirect costs.  The total contract amount includes a 3% adjustment allowance. 
 
This contract authorizes funding for the contract period based upon the availability of funds. 



2 Page: 2 of  version 101700001664540PON2Doc ID No:

Method of Payment:  Quarterly payments will be made by October 15, January 15, April 15, and June 15.    Any funds not specifically used for the purposes 
stated herein must be returned to the Kentucky Department of Education no later than June 30 of the current fiscal year. 

376761
KDE DIV OF BUDGETS
300 SOWER BLVD

KY 40601
US

B
I
L
L 

T
O

S
H
I
P 

T
OFRANKFORT

   127,517.00Total Order Amount:



Document Phase Document Description Page 3
1700001664 Draft Personnel MOA-Edu Recovery Specialist- Richard Aaron

Wisman
of 10



Document Phase Document Description Page 4
1700001664 Draft Personnel MOA-Edu Recovery Specialist- Richard Aaron

Wisman
of 10



Document Phase Document Description Page 5
1700001664 Draft Personnel MOA-Edu Recovery Specialist- Richard Aaron

Wisman
of 10



Document Phase Document Description Page 6
1700001664 Draft Personnel MOA-Edu Recovery Specialist- Richard Aaron

Wisman
of 10



Document Phase Document Description Page 7
1700001664 Draft Personnel MOA-Edu Recovery Specialist- Richard Aaron

Wisman
of 10



Document Phase Document Description Page 8
1700001664 Draft Personnel MOA-Edu Recovery Specialist- Richard Aaron

Wisman
of 10



              
              
                   

               
                
              

               
              

        

             

              
                  

   

Document Phase Document Description Page 9
1700001664 Draft Personnel MOA-Edu Recovery Specialist- Richard Aaron

Wisman
of 10



Approvals: 

This agreement is subject to the terms and conditions stated herein. By affixing signatures below, 
the parties verify that they are authorized to enter into this agreement and that they accept and 
consent to be bound by the terms and conditions stated herein. In addition, the parties agree that 
(i) electronic approvals may serve as electronic signatures, and (ii) this agreement may be
executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall
constitute a duplicate original, but all counterparts together shall constitute a single agreement.

1st Party: 

_for Commissioner______________ 
Title 

______________________________ 
Date 

______________________________ 
Title 

______________________________ 
Date 

_____________________________________ 
Signature 

_____________________________________ 
Printed Name  

2nd Party: 

____________________________________ 
Signature 

____________________________________ 
Printed Name  

Approved as to form and legality: 

Approved in EMARS  

___________________________________ 
Kentucky Department of Education Attorney 

Applicable for federal funds: 

DUNS# 062984430 
Include Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS) identifier number if the amount of Federal funds 
awarded to the Second Party is $25,000 or more. (See Federal Funding Accountability and Transparency 
Act Compliance section) 

Page 10
1700001664

Document Phase
Draft

Document Description
Personnel MOA-Edu Recovery Specialist- Richard Aaron
Wisman

of 10






